## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

July 20, 2021

Agenda Iter	n: 4.2
Subject:	Approval Agreement between Pleasanton Unified School District and Chabot-Las

Positas Community College, Chabot College Nursing Program

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College Nursing program maintains clinical relationships with various hospitals and healthcare facilities in the region. The hospitals and healthcare facilities provide clinical and practical experience at their institution for the Nursing programs.

This agreement provides clinical hours for Chabot College Nursing student to use PUSD school health clinics to improve their learning experience.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement between Pleasanton Unified School District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College Nursing Program. The effective date of the agreement is August 1, 2021 on a five (5) year basis, unless terminated by written notice thereof, delivered by either part to the other party, at least ninety (90) days prior to any anniversary date thereof. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Ge	rhard/Date
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED